
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5920
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000
MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MAHESHWAR SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are several complaints regarding construction/repair o f defects i n the newly constructed terminal number II of the Mumbai International Airport; and

(b) if so, the action taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) & (b) :- Some minor defects were noticed on the commissioning of New Terminal II and action is already at hand to rectify them.
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